Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy C. Cooley

APPROVED BY: Sgt. D.E. Rosoff

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Felony

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Michael Reid

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Tina M. Harvey

AGE-SEX: 46/ Female

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, N.Y.

CHARGES: Violation of Probation (E-Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 05/14/2019 3:48 p.m.

NARRATIVE: On May 14, 2019, Clinton County Sheriff Deputies arrested Tina M. Harvey on a warrant for allegedly violating her probation. The warrant was issued by Clinton County Court. Harvey was placed on Probation by the Court following a conviction of Criminal Sale of a Controlled Substance in the Fourth Degree in June of 2018.

DISPOSITION: Harvey was arraigned in Clinton County Court and was remanded without bail to the Clinton County Correctional Facility. Harvey is scheduled to reappear in the Clinton County Court on a later date to face the allegations.